

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5923/2009

JHAMMAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6957 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rao Ranjit,Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in r/o respondent No.1 in both the matters but he has not appeared and not filed counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have appeared. They may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List the matters on 10.5.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar