

Ø

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5923/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2009 in CRLAP No.610/2001, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JHAMMAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(for final disposal)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6957 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file
SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 10220 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 24/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Atul Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. U.R. Bokadia, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Saini, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, AOR.

Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. S.Devarajan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.

for Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rao Ranjit, AOR

R.2 in
SLP(Crl)6957/09

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the joint request of the parties, let the matters stand
over for four weeks, for the present.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|